In 2024, Yauri was hit by a severe outbreak of cholera and typhoid, leaving half of the 

community sick. Both general and private hospitals were overwhelmed with patients, while 

others were infected received treatment in their homes.  The estimated number of 

individuals infected during the cholera and typhoid pandemic was three hundred and sixty-

six individuals (366). 

Possible Means of Eradicating another Cholera and Typhoid in the nearest Future

The Kebbi State Government and Local Government in particular should provide 

appropriate measures, which may include the following; establishing waste disposal sites in

[...]

The sample size consisted 

of individuals who had contracted cholera or typhoid in the study area, including both 

survivors and those who died from the following diseases; Diarrhoea, Malaria, and Fever. The 

number of those who were infected with the following are Three Hundred and Sixty-Six (366) 

individuals. This approach is generally considered a reliable method for evaluating responses 

from participants. Questionnaire were completed by affected individuals and health 

facilities, while interview were conducted with five (5) selected community stakeholders who

[...]

both stakeholders, youths, as well as security personnels. And the questionnaires was 

designed inform of closed ended questions. In addition, a sample size of Four (4) 

participants was drawn for the qualitative aspect to complement the quantitative data.  

Sample Size 

The sample size of Three Hundred and Sixty-Two (362) respondents was selected for the sake 

of this study because of the inability to examine the entire population of Batsari Local 

Government Area.

Study Area 

Batsari is one of the thirty-four Local Government in Katsina State. The Local Government

[...]

population and growing urbanization. Similarly, the above-mentioned estate was chosen 

because of high population and highly educated occupants. Besides, the estate is among the 

oldest residential estates in Damaturu town and has a population of 139(one hundred and 

thirty-nine) households as at 2025. 

Census was conducted to collect data. Household head and in some cases, individual saddled 

with upkeep of a house participated as respondent. Likewise, structured questionnaire was 

used to collect data. It was structured into five parts.

[...]

inferential analysis, Partial Least Squares Structural Equation Modeling (PLS-SEM) was 

employed to evaluate the structural relationships between financial literacy dimensions and 

FNWB. 

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSION 

Response Rate

As earlier stated, census was conducted to collect data from 139 (one hundred and thirty nine 

households and accordingly, 139 copies of questionnaires were administered. At the end of 

the survey, 115 (one hundred and fifteen) questionnaires were retrieved as useable. This 

represents 83% response rate was considered adequate for analysis and achievement of the 

study's objectives.

Missing Data and Multicollinearity Analysis

Prior the main analysis, the dataset was subjected to missing data and multicollinearity